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BUREAU OF INDIAN AFFAIRS 

                 CENTRAL CALIFORNIA GENCY 
                                                    EXTERNAL STAFF DIRECTORY 

650 Capitol Mall, Suite 8-500, Sacramento California 95814 

P: (279) 444 - 0323 F: (916) 341 - 0354  

  NAME TITLE EMAIL 

EXECUTIVE DIRECTION 

Harley Long Superintendent 279-667-3585 harley.long@bia.gov 

Jonathan Vierra Office Assistant 279-666-5211 jonathan.vierra@bia.gov 

ADMINISTRATION 

Viola (Brooks) Williams Administrative Officer 279-667-0615 viola.williams@bia.gov 

Vacant Administrative Assistant   

Vacant Secretary   

TRIBAL OPERATIONS 

Carol Rogers-Davis Tribal Operations Officer 279-895-6320 carol.rogers-davis@bia.gov 

Tia Sam Tribal Operations Specialist 279-895-6335 tia.sam@bia.gov 

Vacant Tribal Operations Specialist   

Vacant Tribal Operations Specialist   

Vacant Tribal Operations Specialist   

INDIAN SELF-DETERMINATION 

La Homa Savala Indian Self-Determination Officer 279-895-7357 lahoma.savala@bia.gov 

Stephen Hallett Indian Self-Determination Specialist 279-667-0540 stephen.hallett@bia.gov 

Vacant Indian Self-Determination Specialist   

Vacant Indian Self-Determination Assistant   

DEPUTY SUPERINTENDENT, TRUST SERVICES 

Jason Vanderheide Deputy Superintendent 279-666-5212 jason.vanderheide@bia.gov 

REAL ESTATE SERVICES 

Vacant Realty Officer   

Paula Eagle Tail Realty Specialist 279-667-3362 paula.eagletail@bia.gov 

Bill Young Realty Specialist 279-666-5213 william.young@bia.gov 

Sadie (Ellingson) Shervino Realty Specialist 279-667 3374 sadie.ellingson@bia.gov 

Vacant Realty Specialist   

Vacant Realty Specialist   

PROBATE & ESTATE SERVICES 

Denise Garcia Legal Administrative Specialist 279-667 3368 denise.garcia@bia.gov 

Magulita Abeita Legal Administrative Specialist 279-667 3380 magulita.abeita@bia.gov 

Vacant OURCES Legal Administrative Specialist   

 

Vacant Forester Resource Officer   

Chris Bujalski Hydrologist 279-667-3580 christopher.bujalski@bia.gov 

ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY SERVICES 

Eddie Dominguez Environmental Quality Officer 279-667-3382 eddie.dominguez@bia.gov 

PACIFIC REGIONAL EMPLOYEES 

Colton Bearquiver Regional Program Support Assistant 916-978-6075 colton.bearquiver@bia.gov 
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